12-27-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office 101563163 Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 108075 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Masami MORIYA NGB CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⋈ No \boxtimes Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ___ Execution Date: November 24, 2000 09/732007 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 24, 2000 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff B. Enclosed (Check No. 114491) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. Address: P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature. the original document. Date: December 8, 2000 rome James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

00000063 09732007 12/27/2000 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011364 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)							
	Insert	(2)			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		to eac	h of the	sideration of the sum of e undersigned, each unde	one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuab	ole consideration paid
P)	Insert Name of	(0)	NIIV	ON CORROR ATION			
(0)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)		ON CORPORATION			
	Assignee	(10)	2-3,	Marunouchi 3-chome, C	hiyoda-ku, TOKYO 1	00-8331 JAPAN	
		the en inven divisi	itire righ tion, and onal, co	designated as the Assigne ht, title and interest for the d in all applications for positions intinuation, substitute, are reexamination certificate	he United States of Ar patent including any a nd reissue application	nerica as defined in 35 nd all provisional, non (s), and all Letters Pate	U.S.C. §100, in the -provisional, ent, extensions,
11)	Insert	(11)	LEN	S HOLDING FRAME A	ND LENS BARREL		
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Do	ocket No. 1080	75	1 (A) (B)	
				undersigned has (have) herewith or	executed an application	on for patent in the Uni	ited States of America
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	November 24,	2000		····
•	••	(12)	11.0 -				
3)	Alternative Identification for	(13)		application Serial Number			
	filed applications	filed	De	ecember 8, 200	0		
nv ann	ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agre- lication or continuation or cance in every way possible	es to exec livision the in obtain	ute all p nereof, o	papers necessary in connum or any patent or reissue a sence and going forward	pplication based there with such interference	on, for the invention, a	and to cooperate with
ny app he Assi laims o eexami esulting ntire ir ssignm	2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation. The second provisions of the Internation at the second provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid Unterest beach undersigned authors and application (s) to the second provision on him and heart is binding on him and heart in that may be necessary that the second provision of this document.	es to exectlivision the in obtain es to exect ional Confided States orizes and that he had she is heirs, so by grants y or desiration to execute the said that he had she is heirs, so by grants y or desiration to execute the said that he had she is heirs, so by grants y or desiration to execute the said that he had she is heirs, so by grants y or desiration to execute the said that he had she is heirs, so by grants y or desiration to execute the said that he had she is here.	ute all p hereof, o hereof, o hing evid- ute all p vention from all a s patent I reques Assigne as not ex successo the firm able in o	papers necessary in conner any patent or reissue a ence and going forward papers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of lee, as Assignee of the encecuted, and will not exert assigns and legal reput of OLIFF & BERRIDGE order to comply with the	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act whi ial Property or similar ay be necessary to obtain the interest, and cover cute, any agreements resentatives. PLC the power to instrules of the United States.	on, for the invention, a chimay be necessary in agreements. Tain, maintain or confirmal all Letters Patents of nants that he has full right conflict herewith, an ert on this assignment agrees Patent and Tradem	m to cooperate with n connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this any further
ny app ne Assi laims c exami esulting ntire ir ssignm	2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation as Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Until 5) Each undersigned author of the Each undersigned author of the Each undersigned, and the eather is binding on him and heat in that may be necessary that may be necessary the witness whereof, execution of this document.	es to exectlivision the in obtain es to exect ional Conficted State or izes and that he had is heirs, so by grants y or desire uted by t	ute all p hereof, o hereof, o hing evid- ute all p vention from all a s patent I reques Assigne as not ex successo the firm able in o	papers necessary in conner any patent or reissue a ence and going forward apers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of lee, as Assignee of the encecuted, and will not exert assigns and legal reprof OLIFF & BERRIDGE order to comply with the	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act whi ial Property or similar ay be necessary to obtain the property of similar ay be necessary to obtain the interest, and cover cute, any agreements resentatives. PLC the power to instrules of the United States	on, for the invention, a continuous processory in agreements. The agreements are all the agreements of all Letters Patents of ants that he has full right conflict herewith, an ert on this assignment agreed name(s).	ind to cooperate with in connection with im by reissue or The United States ght to convey the id agrees that this any further hark Office for
aims of examing a sexaming a sexa	2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation. The second provisions of the Internation at the second provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid Unterest beach undersigned authors and application (s) to the second provision on him and heart is binding on him and heart in that may be necessary that the second provision of this document.	es to exectlivision the in obtain es to exect ional Conficted State or izes and that he had is heirs, so by grants y or desire uted by t	ute all p hereof, o hereof, o hing evid- ute all p vention from all a s patent I reques Assigne as not ex successo the firm able in o	papers necessary in connor any patent or reissue a ence and going forward papers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of the cast Assignee of the enceuted, and will not exert assigns and legal reprof OLIFF & BERRIDGE order to comply with the ersigned on the date(s).	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act whi ial Property or similar ay be necessary to obtain the interest, and cover cute, any agreements is resentatives. PLC the power to instrules of the United States of the undersignation. Masami	on, for the invention, and the control of the invention of the confirmation of confirmation of the confirm	ind to cooperate with in connection with in by reissue or The United States ght to convey the d agrees that this any further hark Office for
aims of examination in the control of the control o	2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation as Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Until 5) Each undersigned author of the Each undersigned author of the Each undersigned, and the eather is binding on him and heat in that may be necessary that may be necessary the witness whereof, execution of this document.	es to exectivision the in obtain obtain es to exectional Concesto perfected State orizes and that he has his heirs, by grants y or desiruted by the concesto of the concesto of the concesto of the said that he has heirs heirs, by grants or desiruted by the concesto of th	ute all p hereof, of hing evid- ute all p vention orm all a s patent I reques Assigne as not ex successo the firm able in o	papers necessary in conner any patent or reissue a ence and going forward apers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of lee, as Assignee of the encecuted, and will not exert, assigns and legal reproof OLIFF & BERRIDGE order to comply with the ersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act which it is property or similar ay be necessary to obtain the property of similar ay be necessary to obtain the interest, and cover cute, any agreements is resentatives. PLC the power to instrules of the United States of the undersignment is proposite the undersignment.	on, for the invention, and the may be necessary in agreements. It is a maintain or confirmation and all Letters Patents of nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and the matter on this assignment at a test Patent and Trademand Tradema	ind to cooperate with in connection with in by reissue or The United States ght to convey the d agrees that this any further hark Office for (SEAL)
ny app ne Assi laims of exami esulting ntire ir ssignm dentific ecordar	2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or ognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation and grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and be action that may be necessary than the continuation of this document. In witness whereof, exection of the continuation of the continuation of the continuation of the continuation of this document.	es to exectivision the in obtain es to exectional Confected States of the said that he had she in the instance of the said that he had she in the instance of the said that he had she in the instance of the said that he had she in the instance of the said that he had she in the instance of the said that he had she in the instance of the said that he had she in the	ute all p hereof, o hing evid- ute all p vention prim all a s patent I requesi Assigne is not ex successo the firm able in o he unde	papers necessary in conner any patent or reissue a ence and going forward papers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of lee, as Assignee of the entected, and will not exe protected, and will not exe protected to comply with the ersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act which interference is the property or similar asy be necessary to obtain the property of the United States of the United States of the undersign the property of the property of the property of the property of the undersign the property of the undersign that the property of the undersign that the undersign	on, for the invention, a chemay be necessary in agreements. ain, maintain or confirmed all Letters Patents of nants that he has full right conflict herewith, an ert on this assignment attes Patent and Tradem gned name(s). MORIYA	ind to cooperate with in connection with in by reissue or The United States ght to convey the d agrees that this any further hark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
ny app ne Assi laims of eexami esulting ntire ir ssignm dentific ecordar	2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or ognee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agreem provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unspecific to the example of the example o	es to exectivision the in obtain obtain es to exectional Confested State orizes and that he has by grants by or desiranted by the confested by	ute all p hereof, o hing evid- ute all p vention orm all a s patent I request Assigne s not ex successo the firm able in o	papers necessary in conner any patent or reissue a ence and going forward apers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of lee, as Assignee of the entectued, and will not exert, assigns and legal report of OLIFF & BERRIDGE order to comply with the ersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act whi ial Property or similar ay be necessary to obtop the performance of the performance of the performance of the United States of the United States of the undersignated of the United States of the	on, for the invention, and the may be necessary in agreements. Itain, maintain or confirmed all Letters Patents of nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment attest Patent and Trademand Trade	ind to cooperate with in connection with in by reissue or The United States ght to convey the d agrees that this any further hark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
aims of examinating in the cordard of the cordard o	2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or ognee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreem provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unity of the example of the	es to exectivision the in obtain es to exectional Confective and other said that he had she is heirs, so y or desire uted by t	ute all p hereof, o hing evid- ute all p vention prim all a s patent I requesi Assigne is not ex successo the firm able in o he unde	papers necessary in conner any patent or reissue a ence and going forward bapers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of lee, as Assignee of the enceuted, and will not exercise as and legal reprof OLIFF & BERRIDGE order to comply with the ersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act whi ial Property or similar ay be necessary to obtain the property of the property of the property of the power to instruct of the United States of the Uni	on, for the invention, a chemay be necessary in agreements. Tain, maintain or confirmed all Letters Patents of nants that he has full right conflict herewith, an ert on this assignment attes Patent and Tradem gned name(s). MORIYA	ment to cooperate with in connection with in by reissue or The United States ght to convey the d agrees that this any further hark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ny app ne Assi laims of eexami esulting ntire ir ssignm dentific ecorda Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Units of Each undersigned authors and application and application and the state of the each undersigned, and the state of the each undersigned here eation that may be necessary than the each undersigned the eation of this document. In witness whereof, exections were supported to the each undersigned the eation of this document.	es to exectivision the in obtain obtain es to exectional Concess to perfeited State orizes and the said that he has by grants y or desire uted by the concess of the said that he has heirs, the said that he has by grants of the said that he has heirs, the said that he has by grants of the said that he has by grants or desire the said that he has heirs, the said that he has been said that he has been said that he had	ute all p hereof, of hing evid ute all p vention orm all a s patent I reques Assigne as not ex successe the firm able in o	papers necessary in conner any patent or reissue a ence and going forward apers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of lee, as Assignee of the entected, and will not exert, assigns and legal report of OLIFF & BERRIDGE order to comply with the ersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signatur	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act which its Property or similar ay be necessary to obtain the property of the United States of the Unit	on, for the invention, and the may be necessary in agreements. It in, maintain or confirmed all Letters Patents of nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment attes Patent and Tradem gned name(s). MORIYA	ind to cooperate with a connection with in connection with im by reissue or if the United States ght to convey the diagrees that this any further lark Office for in its convey the diagrees that this is any further lark Office for in its convey the diagrees that this is any further lark Office for its convey the diagrees that this is any further lark Office for its convey the diagrees that this is convey the diagree of the United States and the United States are convey the United States and the United States are convey to the United States
ny app ne Assi laims of eexami esulting ntire ir ssignm dentific ecordar Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or continuation. 3) Each undersigned agreenation a grant of a valid Unstation and the continuation and continuation and continuation and continuation and continuation and continuation of the continuation of the continuation of this document. In witness whereof, exection of the continuation of the	es to exectivision the in obtain es to exectional Confector es to perfect es and that he had sheirs, so by grants yor desire the total execution of the said that he had sheirs, so the said that he had sheirs and the said that he had she h	ute all p hereof, o hing evid- ute all p vention prim all a s patent I requesi Assigne is not ex successo the firm able in o	papers necessary in conner any patent or reissue a ence and going forward bapers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of lee, as Assignee of the enceuted, and will not exe person of OLIFF & BERRIDGE order to comply with the ersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act which interference is the property or similar and perform the property of similar and performed interest, and cover cute, any agreements in the property of the power to instrules of the United States of the undersignation.	on, for the invention, a chemay be necessary ir agreements. ain, maintain or confirmed all Letters Patents of nants that he has full right conflict herewith, an ert on this assignment attes Patent and Tradem gned name(s). MORIYA	ment to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the dagrees that this any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ny app ne Assi laims of eexami esulting ntire ir ssignm dentific ecorda Date Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation and the continuation of this document. In witness whereof, exection of the continuation of the cont	es to exectivision the in obtain es to exectional Confesto perfected States or the said that he had sheirs, so by grants by grants or desired by the confesto perfected by the	ute all p hereof, o hing evidi ute all p vention prim all a s patent I requesi Assigne hs not ex successo the firm he unde	papers necessary in conner any patent or reissue a ence and going forward apers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of lee, as Assignee of the entecuted, and will not exert, assigns and legal reprince of OLIFF & BERRIDGE order to comply with the ersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signa	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act which its Property or similar ay be necessary to obtain the property of similar ay be necessary to obtain the interest, and cover cute, any agreements is resentatives. PLC the power to instrules of the United States of the United States of the undersignature of the undersignature.	on, for the invention, and the may be necessary in agreements. Itain, maintain or confirm of all Letters Patents of nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment attes Patent and Tradem a	ind to cooperate with in connection with in by reissue or The United States ght to convey the d agrees that this any further hark Office for (SEAL)
ny app ne Assi laims of eexami esulting ntire ir ssignm dentific ecorda Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agreed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author grows and application (s) to the test herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and heat is of the test way be necessary in the test way in	es to exectivision the in obtain to the ses to exectional Conness to perfect the said that he has his heirs, by grants y or desire the desire the said that he has heirs, by grants y or desire the said that he has heirs, where the said that he has heirs, where the said that he has by grants y or desire the said that he has heirs, where the said that he has heirs, where the said that he has held to be said that he has held to be said that he has held to be said that he had that he ha	ute all p hereof, o hing evid ute all p vention orm all a s patent I reques Assigne as not ex successo the firm able in o	papers necessary in conner any patent or reissue a ence and going forward by apers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of Poe, as Assignee of the entectuted, and will not exe by a said and legal reported to comply with the ersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act whi ial Property or similar ay be necessary to obtop the control of the United States of the Un	on, for the invention, a chamay be necessary in agreements. ain, maintain or confir and all Letters Patents of nants that he has full rigin conflict herewith, an ert on this assignment attes Patent and Tradem gned name(s). MORIYA S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	ind to cooperate with in connection with in connection with im by reissue or if the United States ght to convey the diagrees that this any further lark Office for in the convey the diagrees that this any further lark Office for in the convey the diagrees that this any further lark Office for in the convey the diagrees that this any further lark Office for in the convey th
aims of examinating in the cordard of the cordard o	2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or come in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth grom said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary that the same that the companient of this document. In witness whereof, exection of this document with the same that the companient of the companient of the companient of this document. This assignment should the remaining the companient of the compa	es to exectivision the in obtain obtain es to exectional Concess to perfect the said that he has his heirs, so by grants y or desire the said that he has heirs, so by grants of the said that he has heirs, so by grants y or desire the said that he has heirs, so by grants y or desire the said that he has heirs, so by grants y or desire the said that he has heirs, so by grants y or desire the said that he has heirs, so by grants y or desire the said that he has he had a said that he had	ute all p hereof, o hing evid ute all p vention orm all a s patent I reques Assigne as not ex successo the firm able in o	papers necessary in conner any patent or reissue a ence and going forward by apers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. Its the Commissioner of Poe, as Assignee of the entectuted, and will not exe by a said and legal reported to comply with the ersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act whi ial Property or similar ay be necessary to obtop the control of the United States of the Un	on, for the invention, a chamay be necessary in agreements. ain, maintain or confir and all Letters Patents of nants that he has full rigin conflict herewith, an ert on this assignment attes Patent and Tradem gned name(s). MORIYA S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	ind to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the dagrees that this any further tark Office for (SEAL)
ny app ne Assi laims of eexami esulting ntire ir ssignm dentific ecorda Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agreed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author grows and application (s) to the test herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and heat is of the test way be necessary in the test way in	es to exectivision the in obtain obtain es to exectional Confestor perfected States or izes and that he has his heirs, so by grants yor desire the confestor desired by the	ute all p hereof, of hing evid ute all p vention orm all a s patent I reques Assigne ss not ex successo the firm able in o	papers necessary in connor any patent or reissue a ence and going forward papers and documents an for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which me to the Assignee. It is the Commissioner of the enceuted, and will not exe provide the comply with the corse, assigns and legal reproduction of OLIFF & BERRIDGE order to comply with the crisigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signa	pplication based there with such interference d perform any act whi ial Property or similar ay be necessary to obtop the control of the United States of the Un	on, for the invention, and the may be necessary in agreements. Itain, maintain or confirm of all Letters Patents of nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment attes Patent and Tradem a	ind to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this any further lark Office for (SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 011364 FRAME: 0661